

AO 48/2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Heard Mr. H.C. Pande, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Steps within ten days.

Summon the lower court record.

Execution of the impugned
award shall remain stayed if the
appellant/insurance company deposits
50 per cent of the decretal amount,
including the compulsory statutory
amount, within six weeks before the
Tribunal concerned.

Stay application (CLMA
801/2015) stands disposed of.

List in the month of May 2015.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
21.1.2015