

AO No. 48 of 2015

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Ajay Singh Bisht, Advocate holding brief of Mr. H.C. Pande, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is permitted to cure the defect(s) as reported by the Registry in the Money Withdrawal Application (CLMA No. 13063 of 2018) within a period of 10 days.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

28.08.2018

Mahinder/