

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>08.11.2023</u>		<p>AO No. 31 of 2015 With AO No. 48 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Advocate, for the appellants.</p> <p>Urgency Application (IA/16232/2023), as preferred by the appellants of AO No. 31 of 2015 would stand allowed. The Appeal from Order is directed to be listed in the week commencing 11.12.2023 under the head of final hearing.</p> <p>In the connected AO No. 48 of 2015, preferred by the Insurance Company, the claimants/respondents have filed a Money Withdrawal Application (CLMA/13063/2018). The same is being sought to be dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>Accordingly, the Money Withdrawal Application No. CLMA/13063/2018 is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>Let a copy of this order be placed in both the connected Appeals from Orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 08.11.2023</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>